Please complete this form and post with payment to: The WFRS Executive Director, Mr. Derek Lawrence, 76 Bennett's Court, Yate, South Glos. BS37 4XH. England.

DONOR DETAILS

I, (Prof, Dr, Mr, Mrs, Miss, Ms)

Name -----

Street
Address
Suburb/Town
State/Country
Post/Zip Code
Telephone e-mail

I wish to donate the amount specified below, and to become involved in the activities of the "WFRS Friends of the Federation", and agree to be bound by the Articles of the World Federation of Rose Societies.

Are you a member of your National Rose Society Y/N?

Do you have any objection to your email address being released to other participants of the 'Friends' Y/N?

Signed -----

Date-----

Donation Category:

Patron - £10,000 sterling

Friend for Life -New Friend -Continuing Friend -Other Donations -

£200 Sterling £30 Sterling £25 Sterling £50/£100 Sterling

<u>ANNEX A</u>

To WFRS Standing Committees Composition & Procedures PROMOTIONS COMMITTEE

World Federation of Rose Societies

The Federation's objectives are for the advancement of education for the benefit of the public in Horticulture and in particular in the conservation, cultivation and classification of the Rose (and its cultivars), as detailed in the Memorandum of Association.

> (Copy of the Federation's Articles available upon request from the Executive Director)

World Federation Of Rose Societies



Friends of the Federation

Aims:-

To provide an opportunity for individuals to support and promote the World Federation of Rose Societies and its objectives.

Participation

Open to individuals who are members of a Rose Society or horticultural related body.

Donations

* Minimum donation

0	New Friend -	£30.00 sterling
0	Continuing Friend -	£25.00 sterling
0	Friend for Life -	£200.00 sterling
0	Patron -	£10,000 sterling
0	Other Donations -	£50/£100 sterling

• Individuals may join at any time.

• Invitations to continue as a Friend will be issued following each World Rose Convention.

Entitlements

- Donations of £200 or more entitle the donor to life participation in the Friends' Club.
- Donations of less than £200 but £25 or more entitle the donor to participate in activities of the Friends' Club until the conclusion of the next World Rose Convention.
- Electronic copies of WFRS World Rose News & 'by any other name'.
- Attendance (at own cost) at the WFRS Friends' Club dinners or events held during the participation period.
- Input into the promotion of WFRS.

Management

- An Advisory Board, appointed by the Executive Committee, following recommendations from the Promotions Committee.
- To comprise The President, Executive Director, Treasurer, Chairman of the Promotions Committee and representatives from each WFRS region, namely: - Africa (1); Australasia (2); Central Asia (1); Europe (3); Far East (1); North America (2), South America (1) plus a representative from the country hosting the next WFRS World Rose Convention.
- The Advisory Board will report to the Promotions Committee at each World Rose Convention.
- All other matters of relevance to the Friends' Club will be dealt with by correspondence.
- The Friends' Club to produce regular updates (at least annually) of its activities in the World Rose News.

WFRS Executive

President:

Mrs. Diane vom Berg Australia vombergs@bigpond.com

Treasurer:

Mr. Sushil Prakash India sushil.prakash@omegarenk.com

Executive Director:

Mr. Derek Lawrence, 76 Bennetts Court Yate, South Glos. BS37 4XH England dereklawrence@talktalk.net

Chairman of Promotions Committee:

Henrianne de Briey Belgium hdebriey@hotmail.com

WFRS Website

www.worldrose.org